



PAT McCRORY
Governor

NICHOLAS J. TENNYSON
Secretary

April 7, 2016

WBS Element: 17BP.7.R.22
County: Guilford
Letting Date: March 17, 2016
Contract No: DG00281


SUBJECT: Bid Tabulations Replace Bridge with Culvert on SR 1486 (Lexington Ave.) in Guilford County

MEMORANDUM TO ALL BIDDERS:

Attached on the following sheets are “Contract Quantity & Unit”, “Unit Price” and “Total Amount Bid” tabulations for the above project. The low bidder, Mountain Creek Contractors, Inc., was awarded the contract. We appreciate your submitting a bid for this work and your interest in the Purchase Order Contracts.

If you have any questions, please advise.

Sincerely,

DocuSigned by:

6832F5BF230443B...

D. R. Huffines
DIVISION PROJECT MANAGER

DRH/bcj

cc: file

ec: Mountain Creek Contractors, Inc.

Country Boy Landscaping, Inc.



TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
REPLACE BRIDGE
SR 1486 (LEXINGTON AVE) OVER BOULDING BRANCH

0.470 MI

MOUNTAIN CREEK CONTRACTORS COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC
INC
CATAWBA, NC HARMONY, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

Item ID	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
0001	0000100000-N 800 MOBILIZATION				Lump Sum 30000.00		32000.00
0002	0043000000-N 226 GRADING				Lump Sum 114000.00		98000.00
0003	0196000000-E 270 GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	500	SY	2.10	1050.00	2.25	1125.00
0004	0318000000-E 300 FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	10	TON	38.00	380.00	35.00	350.00
0005	0320000000-E 300 FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	20	SY	5.00	100.00	4.50	90.00
0006	0360000000-E 310 12" RC PIPE CULV III	8	LF	180.00	1440.00	44.00	352.00
0007	0378000000-E 310 24" RC PIPE CULV III	4	LF	210.00	840.00	70.00	280.00
0008	0448300000-E 310 18" RCP CULV CLASS IV	36	LF	75.00	2700.00	48.00	1728.00
0009	1220000000-E 545 INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	25	TON	32.00	800.00	45.00	1125.00
0010	1330000000-E 607 INCIDENTAL MILLING	290	SY	18.00	5220.00	18.00	5220.00
0011	1489000000-E 610 ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	105	TON	104.00	10920.00	104.00	10920.00
0012	1498000000-E 610 ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	95	TON	111.00	10545.00	111.00	10545.00
0013	1519000000-E 610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	105	TON	115.00	12075.00	115.00	12075.00
0014	1575000000-E 620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX	16	TON	510.00	8160.00	510.00	8160.00
0015	1693000000-E 654 ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	20	TON	240.00	4800.00	240.00	4800.00
0016	2253000000-E 840 PIPE COLLARS	1.3	CY	1800.00	2340.00	1500.00	1950.00
0017	2264000000-E 840 PIPE PLUGS	0.13	CY	5000.00	650.00	1500.00	195.00
0018	2286000000-N 840 MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	2	EA	1500.00	3000.00	1500.00	3000.00
0019	2374000000-N 840 FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** TYPE E	2	EA	400.00	800.00	1000.00	2000.00
0020	2549000000-E 846 2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	525	LF	20.00	10500.00	27.00	14175.00
0021	2591000000-E 848 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	295	SY	40.00	11800.00	32.00	9440.00
0022	3030000000-E 862 STL BM GUARDRAIL	375	LF	28.50	10687.50	30.00	11250.00
0023	3165000000-N SP GR ANCHOR TYPE ***** TYPE 350 (TL-2)	4	EA	2150.00	8600.00	2150.00	8600.00
0024	3575000000-E SP GENERIC FENCING ITEM (LF) PEDESTRIAN SAFETY RAIL	230	LF	58.00	13340.00	225.00	51750.00
0025	3635000000-E 876 RIP RAP, CLASS II	70	TON	50.00	3500.00	55.00	3850.00
0026	3656000000-E 876 GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	280	SY	5.00	1400.00	2.25	630.00
0027	4400000000-E 1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	375	SF	3.95	1481.25	5.00	1875.00
0028	4410000000-E 1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	102	SF	4.85	494.70	5.00	510.00
0029	4445000000-E 1145 BARRICADES (TYPE III)	112	LF	14.30	1601.60	18.00	2016.00
0030	4810000000-E 1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	1,174	LF	0.70	821.80	0.70	821.80
0031	4845000000-N 1205 PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	4	EA	35.00	140.00	150.00	600.00
0032	6000000000-E 1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	685	LF	2.00	1370.00	2.50	1712.50
0033	6006000000-E 1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	65	TON	42.00	2730.00	0.01	0.65
0034	6009000000-E 1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	5	TON	43.00	215.00	0.01	0.05
0035	6012000000-E 1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	110	TON	38.00	4180.00	0.01	1.10
0036	6015000000-E 1615 TEMPORARY MULCHING	1	ACR	1000.00	1000.00	0.01	0.01
0037	6018000000-E 1620 SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100	LB	6.00	600.00	0.01	1.00

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
REPLACE BRIDGE
SR 1486 (LEXINGTON AVE) OVER BOULDING BRANCH

0.470 MI

		MOUNTAIN CREEK CONTRACTORS INC		COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC			
		CATAWBA, NC		HARMONY, NC			
0038	6021000000-E	1620 FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5 TON	2000.00	1000.00	0.10	0.05
0039	6024000000-E	1622 TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200 LF	14.00	2800.00	0.01	2.00
0040	6029000000-E	SP SAFETY FENCE	300 LF	2.00	600.00	0.01	3.00
0041	6030000000-E	1630 SILT EXCAVATION	10 CY	20.00	200.00	0.01	0.10
0042	6036000000-E	1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	6,250 SY	1.75	10937.50	0.01	62.50
0043	6037000000-E	SP COIR FIBER MAT	560 SY	4.00	2240.00	0.01	5.60
0044	6042000000-E	1632 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	440 LF	3.50	1540.00	0.01	4.40
0045	6070000000-N	1639 SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	1 EA	400.00	400.00	900.00	900.00
0046	6071010000-E	SP WATTLE	125 LF	8.00	1000.00	0.01	1.25
0047	6084000000-E	1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING	3 ACR	1800.00	5400.00	0.01	0.03
0048	6087000000-E	1660 MOWING	0.5 ACR	300.00	150.00	0.10	0.05
0049	6090000000-E	1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	9.00	450.00	0.01	0.50
0050	6093000000-E	1661 FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25 TON	2500.00	625.00	1.00	0.25
0051	6096000000-E	1662 SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50 LB	5.00	250.00	2.00	100.00
0052	6108000000-E	1665 FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.5 TON	1800.00	900.00	2000.00	1000.00
0053	6111000000-E	SP IMPERVIOUS DIKE	185 LF	50.00	9250.00	0.01	1.85
0054	6114500000-N	1667 SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10 MHR	45.00	450.00	0.01	0.10
0055	6117000000-N	SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	13 EA	350.00	4550.00	0.01	0.13
0056	6120000000-E	SP CULVERT DIVERSION CHANNEL	818 CY	15.00	12270.00	0.01	8.18
0057	6123000000-E	1670 REFORESTATION	0.1 ACR	4000.00	400.00	15000.00	1500.00
0058	6132000000-N	SP GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE	2 EA	1075.00	2150.00	1500.00	3000.00
0059	8056000000-N	402 REMV EXIST STR ***** @STA. 11+97.70-L-	Lump Sum		43500.00		22000.00
0060	8126000000-N	414 CULV EXCAV @ ***** @STA. 11+97.70-L-	Lump Sum		86000.00		38715.14
0061	8133000000-E	414 FND CONDIR MAT, BOX CULV	141 TON	50.00	7050.00	55.00	7755.00
0062	8196000000-E	420 CLASS A CONCRETE (CULV)	246.5 CY	450.00	110925.00	850.00	209525.00
0063	8245000000-E	425 REINF STEEL (CULVERT)	48,926 LB	1.00	48926.00	1.20	58711.20
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	638245.35	TOTAL	644444.44
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	638245.35	SUB-TOTAL	644444.44
BIDDERS IN ORDER				CONTRACT TOTAL			
MOUNTAIN CREEK CONTRACTORS INC			1	638245.35			
COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC			2	644444.44			